PENCOMBE GROUP PARISH COUNCIL

Councillors’ are duly summoned to attend the next meeting of the Parish Council

Tuesday 27" June 2017

Pencombe & Little Cowarne Village Hall, 8.00pm

31/17
32/17
33/17
34/17
35/17
36/17
37/17

38/17
39/17
40/17
41/17
42/17
43/17

AGENDA

Welcome

Apologies for absence

Declarations of interest & applications for dispensation
Minutes of the previous meeting

Matters arising & action points

District Councillor’s report

Financial report

i.  Clerk to present end of year accounts for approval
ii.  Council to approve Annual Governance Statement of
Audit
iii.  HSBC bank balances & budget to date
iv.  Income received/due
v. Payments made/due

Parish Clerk’s report

Planning applications/decisions

Lengthsman scheme

Neighbourhood Development Plan (NDP) update
Any other business

Date of next meeting



