## PENCOMBE GROUP PARISH COUNCIL

Councillors' are duly summoned to attend the next meeting of the Parish Council

Tuesday 27<sup>th</sup> June 2017

Pencombe & Little Cowarne Village Hall, 8.00pm

## **AGENDA**

31/17	Welcome
32/17	Apologies for absence
33/17	Declarations of interest & applications for dispensation
34/17	Minutes of the previous meeting
35/17	Matters arising & action points
36/17	District Councillor's report
37/17	Financial report
	<ul> <li>i. Clerk to present end of year accounts for approval</li> <li>ii. Council to approve Annual Governance Statement of Audit</li> <li>iii. HSBC bank balances &amp; budget to date</li> <li>iv. Income received/due</li> <li>v. Payments made/due</li> </ul>
38/17	Parish Clerk's report
39/17	Planning applications/decisions
40/17	Lengthsman scheme
41/17	Neighbourhood Development Plan (NDP) update
42/17	Any other business
43/17	Date of next meeting